

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748

DATED: 11.08.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, **NEW DELHI-110001**

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of DE/AGM-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of DE/AGM - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri Pandurang Jadhav, DET HR No. 198404066	Odisha	STR/ Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to STR/Karnataka Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri Ch. Durga Malleswara Rao, AGM HR No. 198207855	Andhra Pradesh	NE-I	The officer has requested for his transfer to NE-I Circle.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours Sincerely -sd-(PRAHLAD RAI) **General Secretary**



ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 11.08.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of DGM-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of DGM - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri V.K. Mahuli, DGM (Adhoc) Staff No. 30908	Karnataka but under transfer to NE-I	Karnataka	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer order to NE-I due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours Sincerely -sd-(PRAHLAD RAI) General Secretary



ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 11.08.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri S. Gnanasekar, AGM, HR No. 198001224 regarding correction of HR No. in the promotion order dated 30.07.2015–Reg

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above kindly find attached herewith a representation received from S. Gnanasekar, AGM, HR No. 198001224 regarding correction of HR No. in the promotion order dated 30.07.2015

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours Sincerely -sd-(PRAHLAD RAI) General Secretary